

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 19-9345, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida granting conditional use approval pursuant to Zoning Code Article 4, "Zoning Districts," Division 2, "Overlay and Special Purpose Districts," Section 4-208.A.3(a), "Residential Infill Regulations (RIR)," for a multi-family building on property zoned Multi-Family 2 (MF2) legally described as lots 12, 13, 14, 15 and 16, Block 11 of Douglas Section (211 Santillane Avenue), Coral Gables, Florida; including required conditions; providing for severability, repealer, and an effective date. [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]